[No. 420, A.]

[Published March 31, 1885.]

CHAPTER 196.

AN ACT to amend section 5, of chapter 3, and section 1, of chapter 16, of the charter of the city of Milwaukee, being chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, approved March 10th, 1874, and the several acts amendatory thereof.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as follows:

Amended. SECTION 1. Section 5, of chapter 3, of the charter of the city of Milwaukee, being chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, and the several acts amendatory thereof, is hereby amended by striking out all of said section after the words, "acts of such assistant," in the last part of said section.

SECTION 2. Section 1, of chapter 16, of the charter of the city of Milwaukee, being chapter 184, of the laws of 1874, and the several acts amendatory thereof, is hereby amended by inserting in said section after the words, "to the city attorney four thousand dollars," the words, "to the assistant city attorney eighteen hundred dollars."

SECTION 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its passage and publication. Approved March 31, 1885.

- - -----

Amended.